

Intel Declares Quarterly Cash Dividend

SANTA CLARA, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Intel Corporation's board of directors has declared a quarterly dividend of 24 cents per share (96 cents per share on an annual basis) on the company's common stock. The dividend will be payable on June 1, 2015, to stockholders of record on May 7, 2015.

About Intel

Intel (NASDAQ:INTC) is a world leader in computing innovation. The company designs and builds the essential technologies that serve as the foundation for the world's computing devices. As a leader in corporate responsibility and sustainability, Intel also manufactures the world's first commercially available "conflict-free" microprocessors. Additional information about Intel is available at newsroom.intel.com and blogs.intel.com and about Intel's conflict-free efforts at conflict-free.intel.com.

Intel and the Intel logo are trademarks of Intel Corporation in the United States and other countries.

* Other names and brands may be claimed as the property of others.

Intel Corporation Investor Relations Trey Campbell, 503-696-0431 trey.s.campbell@intel.com Media Relations Cara Walker, 503-696-0831 cara.walker@intel.com

Source: Intel Corporation

News Provided by Acquire Media